As Adopted by the Senate

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

S. R. No. 259

Senator Brown

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Maumee Pattern Company on its Centennial.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to the	1 2
Maumee Pattern Company on its One Hundredth Anniversary; and	3
WHEREAS, Since the Maumee Pattern Company was founded in	4
1915, its management and staff have consistently demonstrated	5
exemplary professionalism and expertise, as well as an unwavering	6
commitment to maintaining the highest quality standards. This fine	7
enterprise creates metal molds for foundries that manufacture	8
parts for the automotive, railway, marine, aerospace, and	9
industrial equipment industries, and it is currently owned by	10
Jeff, Dave, and Mark Neuman, whose father, Howard, purchased it in	11
1967; and	12
WHEREAS, This important anniversary offers all those	13
associated with the Maumee Pattern Company the unique opportunity	14
to reflect on the success of the past and to look with optimism to	15
the future. Through the hard work, dedication, and dependability	16
of each employee, as well as through the business acumen and	17
leadership ability of its management, the company has grown	18
significantly during the past century, and it has set a shining	19
example of responsible practices, as evidenced by its many loyal	20
and satisfied clients; and	21
WHEREAS, Ohio's economic well-being depends on business	22
entrepreneurs to provide goods and services to the citizens of our	23
state. We are proud to note that it is through the diligence of	24
individuals such as all those associated with the Maumee Pattern	25
Company, who are willing to invest in the future of their	26
community, that the State of Ohio remains a pleasant place in	27
which to live and work; therefore be it	28

S. R. No. 259 As Adopted by the Senate

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 131st	29
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud the	30
Maumee Pattern Company on the occasion of its One Hundredth	31
Anniversary and extend best wishes for the years to come; and be	32
it further	33
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	34
authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Maumee Pattern	35
Company.	36